
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-80 

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING AN 
AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF BERKELEY FOR 

THE CONTINUATION OF ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES FOR 
FISCAL YEAR 2024 THROUGH FISCAL YEAR 2026 IN AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $291,019 

7 WHEREAS, the City of Albany has contracted with the City of Berkeley for Animal 

8 Control Services since 1993 for the provision of both animal control services and shelter 

9 services to the City of Albany; and 

11 WHEREAS, the City of Berkeley opened a new shelter in November of 2012 which 

12 provides increased space and services and previous contract increases were incurred to cover 

13 the cost of running a larger facility with increased services; and 

14 

15 WHEREAS, the current contract set to expire June 30, 2023, was extended until 

16 December 31, 2023 , by the City of Berkeley. 

17 

18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Albany City Council hereby 

19 authorizes an amendment to the City of Berkeley Contract for the continuation of animal 

20 control services for FY2024 to FY2026 (July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2026) at an amount not to 

21 exceed $291,019. 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 



1000 San Pablo Avenue    Albany, California 94706 

RESOLUTION NO.   20 3-80

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY,  

The 18th day of December, 2023, by the following votes: 

AYES:  Council Members Hansen-Romero, Jordan, Miki and Mayor Tiedemann  

NOES:  none

ABSENT:   Council Member López

ABSTAINED:  none 

RECUSED:  none 

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY,  this 19th       

day of December, 2023. 

Anne Hsu 
CITY CLERK 

City of Albany 

Albany is committed to providing a healthy, safe, and accessible city,
and strives to lift every voice in our community.

(510) 528-5710    www.albanyca.org




